

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Local REALTORS® Kick-Off Holiday Season With Toy Drive To Help Families In Need Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest Also Rents Theatre For "Wonder" Movie Party

BELLEVUE, Wash. / Nov. 17, 2017 – Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest, in Bellevue, is kicking off the holiday season with the return of its annual toy and gift card drive this month. Area residents are invited to drop off new, unwrapped toys and/or gift cards between 9 a.m. and 3 p.m. at the real estate company's office located at 14100 SE 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 120, in Bellevue through Dec. 11th.

The Weichert® affiliate will also be in front of Regal The Landing Stadium 14 in Renton from 2 p.m. to 3 p.m. on Nov. 26 collecting donated toys and gift cards. You can contact Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest to arrange pick-up of donations if you are unable to come by their office or stop by the movie theatre.

The toys and gift cards will be delivered to kids and families locally throughout the holiday season in partnership with Mary's Place, a Seattle-based non-profit group that assists homeless women, children and families.

"The holiday season should be a joyful time for all," said Lara Dunn, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest. "Partnering with Mary's Place this year to host a holiday toy drive is one way our office can give back to the community and help those in need."

Dunn and her team are also excited to do something special for their clients this holiday season. The Bellevue renting out a 350-seat theatre at Regal The Landing Stadium 14 and inviting clients – both current and past – to enjoy a private screening of the new movie, "Wonder," starring Julia Roberts and Owen Wilson on Nov. 26. a toy and/or gift card to the screening party to help support this year's toy and gift card drive.



Residents of all ages came out to support last year's toy drive in front of the Regal movie theatre in Renton. Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest will be outside the theatre on Nov. 26 collecting toys for this year's toy drive.

Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The full service real estate agency serves the Seattle metropolitan area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Pillar Northwest, located at 14100 SE 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 120, in Bellevue, contact Lara Dunn at 425-577-6280 or visit <a href="https://www.pillarnorthwest.com">www.pillarnorthwest.com</a>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2017 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2017 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.